
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and
Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 18th day of April 1942.
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Kama and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank „

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

"The Head Offices
of the respective
Banks as stated

below and all the
Branch Offices of

such Banks in
Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£6 and
upwards.

2,389,727

1,909,307

1,847,325

2,730,455

2,373,741

1,800,330

2,010,343

2,132,756

Under £6.

3,651,092

3,329,746

2,902,330

3,796,651

3,489,898

2,344,514

1,593,807

2,490,770

Total.

6,040,819

5,239,053

4,749,655

6,527,106

5,863,639

4,144,844

3,604,150

4,623,526

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

5,395,690

4,826,922

4,024,733

5,794,073

5,413.206

3,532,435

3,290,970

4,109,078

X

Silver.

311,563

268,028

336,460

383,986

203,920

201,733

136,838

281,233

Total.

5,707,253

5,094,950

4,361,193

6,178,059

5,617,126

3,734,168

3,427,808

4,390,311
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of April 1942. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


