AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 18th day of April 1942.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	2,389,727	3,651,092	6,040,819	5,395,690	311,563	5,707,253
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,909,307	3,329,746	5,239,053	4,826,922	268,028	5,094,950
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,847,325	2,902,330	4,749,655	4,024,733	336,460	4,361,193
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	2,730,455	3,796,651	6,527,106	5,794,073	383,986	6,178,059
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	2,373,741	3,489,898	5,863,639	5,413.206	203,920	5,617,126
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	1,800,330	2,344,514	4,144,844	3,532,435	201,733	3,734,168
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	2,010,343	1,593,807	3,604,150	3,290,970	136,838	3,427,808
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	2,132,756	2,490,770	4,623,526	4,109,078	281,233	4,390,311

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of April 1942.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.